
Advert: Notice No 56/2023-2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

ADVERT:  NOTICE NO 56:/2023-2024 
 
 

ERRATUM 
 

Notice is hereby given that the closing date for the bids listed below that were advertised, inter 

alia, on the Senqu Municipal Website has been extended as follows: 

Bid No: Description  New Closing Date & Time 

Tender No. 30/2023-2024T Rehabilitation of Roads & 

Stormwater in 

Mokhesi Ward 8 

03 May 2024, 12H00 

Tender No. 31/2023-2024T Rehabilitation of Roads & 

Stormwater in Ward 10 

03 May 2024, 12H00 

Tender No. 32/2023-2024T Rehabilitation of Roads & 

Stormwater in Lady Grey 

Ward 14 

03 May 2024, 12H00 

Tender No. 33/2023-2024T Rehabilitation of Roads & 

Stormwater in Barkly East 

Ward 15 & 16 

03 May 2024, 12H00 

 

Reason for the Erratum 

 

▪ Changes in the Bill of Quantities: There have been revision made to the Bill of Quantities 

(BOQ) provided in the tender documentation. Kindly note that the updated BOQ will be 

uploaded on the Senqu Local Municipal Website in due course. 

 

All other information remain the same. 

Kindly note that only bidders who attended the compulsory briefing and site clarification 

meeting held on the 03rd and 4th of April 2024, will be considered. 

 

 

T.A. Mawonga 
Municipal Manager 
18 April 2024 


